

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 4, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 086

, s. 2024

DIVISION EXECUTIVE CONFERENCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors/APSDSs
Heads of the SDO Functional Units/Sections & PO
Presidents of PSDSA, NAPSSHI and PESPA
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the Division Executive Conference on March 05, 2024 at Bohol Public School Teachers Employees Association (BPSTEA), Tamblot Street, Tagbilaran City.
- 2. This activity aims to provide the participants updates on the points discussed during the recently concluded DepEd Region 7 Regional Management Committee Meeting (ManCom).
- 3. Participants to this activity are the following:
 - Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
 - Chiefs, CID and SGOD
 - Education Program Supervisors
 - Public Schools District Supervisors/APSDSs
 - Heads of the SDO Functional Units/Sections & Planning Officer
 - Presidents of PSDSA, NAPSSHI and PESPA
- 4. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against Division Funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For the information, guidance, and compliance of all concerned.

CASIANA P. CABERTE Ph.D., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent









